ditional principal contractors will be deter-
mined by a competitive contractual award 
process. There are no known offset agree-
ments proposed in connection with this po-
tential sale. 

Implementation of this proposed sale will 
require the assignment of seven hundred 
thirty-five (735) U.S. Government and con-
tractor representatives to Kuwait for a pe-
riod of three years to establish and maintain 
operational capability. 

There will be no adverse impact on U.S. de-
fense readiness as a result of this proposed 
sale. 

f 

RECOGNIZING THE NORTH-